18, Bansong-ro 513Beon-gil, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
-|Transparent Guide|-
Safety Considerations
•	Observe all ‘Safety Considerations’ for safe and proper operation to avoid hazards.
•	 ᜸ symbol indicates caution due to special circumstances in which hazards may occur.
᜸ Warning  Failure to follow instructions may result in serious injury or death.
01.	Fail-safe device must be installed when using the unit with machinery that

8 - - 1999 A - -
XX Option Option Option Option Option
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics webstie.
M 4 M ❶ - ❷ ❸ - ❹
❶ Output
No mark: Indicator
1P: Single setting
2P: Dual setting
❸ AC measurement method
No mark: AVG
R: RMS
❷ Input type
DV: DC voltage
AV: AC voltage
DA: DC current
AA: AC current
DI: Scaling (DC 4 - 20 mA)
❹ Measurement input
Refer to measurement input
specifications.
Connections
  ■ Indicator
8
15 17
16 18
1
9
2
10
3
11
4
12
5
13
6
14
7
INPUT HOLD
HIGH LOW
SOURCE
220
VACᜠ
110
VACᜠ0 V
  ■ Single setting
8
15 17
16 18
1
9
2
10
3
11
4
12
5
13
6
14
7
INPUT HOLD
HIGH LOW
SOURCE
220